STATE BOA®D OF HEALTH - Compensation snd iicense feea for
certificates.

'./I
August 10th, 1884

Honorable Forrest Smith | _2_/ Nl
State Auditor
Jefforson City, Missouri

Dear 3S1ir:

Your request of July 25, 1984 for an opinlon
is as follows:

"I would 1ike an opinion from your
office as to whether the State Board
of Health has the right to charge a
per dlem for grading papers, or so
mch p;@lgntm for c:ging
certificates.

If so, how much per certificate are
they entitled to charge?"

Wo shall subdivide the opinion, for convenience,
into the followlng divisions:

I. Compensatlon of State Doard of llealth.

Ile Llcense fees which may be charged
for medlcanl lioenses and certificates
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Section 9020, lLews Mo. 1931, pe 9, relating
to the compensation to be pald memberas of the Doard of
Health, is as follows:

" » o members of the board shall

regeive no compensation for thelr
services, but thelir traveling and
other expenses while amployed on

the business of the board shall be
palde # o "

It 19 now well settled in this state that a pudblic
of flcer is presumed to render his services gratultously une
less some specific statutory authorigation 1s mmde for the

t for such services. King ve Riverland lLevy Piatrict,
Se Ve 196, lece 196 (19086). We have been umable to find
any statutory authority stithorizing the State Doard of Health
to charge a per diem for graeding paperse

It 18, therefore, the opinion of this offlice that
the State loard of Fealth is without authority to charge &
per dlem for such serviocoss

Il.

License fees which may be sharged for
medicsl liconscs snd certificates of midwifery end
shiropodye

Section 9119, relating to the examination of pere
sons applying for e license to practice medicine in this
state, 1s in part as follows:

" & @ sald board shall charge esch
perason applying to and appearing
before it for examination for a license
to practice medielns and surgery a fee
of fifteen dollars, «* = "
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For those asking for a license to rractice mide
wifery, Section 9183, R, S. Ho. 1929 provides:

" » Every person desiring to practice
anlmmu
appliocat to the state board of
hoalth for exsmination and pay a fee
of five dollars, @« & "

Those desiring to engage in the practice of
chiropody, under the provisions of Section 9077, Re 5, No.
19”.

®" #» #» gshall, upon payment of fee of
fifteen a 8, be examined, and Aif
found qualified, shall be reglstered,
and shall receive in mtw
a certificate signed by the

and secrotary of the board,"

We have been umable to find any statutory authority
suthorising the Board of Health to make a charge for
a certificate to suecesaful epplicants who have applied for
end taken the examinations given in medicine snd surgery,

midwifery and chiropodys
In the absence of such statutory suthorisation,

it is the opinion of this office that the State Board of
Hoalth is without suthority to make a charge for such service.

Respectfully submitted,

FRANKLIN ko REAGAN
Agsslstent /‘ttorney Ceneral

APPROVEDs

WOY WeRITINICK
Attorney General FERSPE




